DANCE CONNECTION 2024-25 INFORMATION & FEES

Registration Fees

Full Year : $30/child OR $50/family
January Intake: $15/child

L Payment Options (see tables below)
e Annual payment (must be paid in full by October 1, 2024
o if not paid in full account will automatically changed to monthly installments)
o Cash, cheque, e-transfer or credit card

e 9 Equal Monthly installments (September to May inclusive)
o Post-dated cheques due in office by September 30, 2024
o E-transfer & cash must be received by 1st of month
o Credit Card(posted on 10th of month
m if declined, we will be assess a service charge of $25

e Tri-payment (upon registration, Dec. 1%, 2024, Mar. 1%, 2025)
o Post-dated cheques (due by September 30, 2024)
o E transfer & cash must be received by 1st of month
o Credit Card (posted on 10th of month - if declined $25 charge applies)
*NSF payments subject to $25 admin charge
LATE PAYMENTS WILL BE ASSESSED A SERVICE CHARGE OF $25
ACCOUNTS MUST BE UP TO DATE TO PURCHASE YEAR END RECITAL TICKETS

Rhythm Kids (ages 3 - 5 yrs) Age as of December 31, 2024

Annual Fee 9 monthly Tripayment (Sept,
Program pd in full by Oct 1 installments Dec, March)
Level 1 (3 years old) $459 $55 5158
Level 2 (4 years old) $549 $65 $188
Level 3 (5 years old) $549 $65 $188

Jazz-Tap-Ballet-Acro-Future Stars-Hip Hop- Lyrical-Technique classes

# Hours Annual 9 Monthly Tri- # Annual 9 Monthly Tri-
Pd by Oct 1 installments payment Hours Pd by Oct 1 installments | payment

.75 $612 $72 $211 2.25 $1438 $164 $486
1.00 $675 $79 $232 2.50 $1598 $182 $540
1.25 $799 $93 $273 2.75 $1757 $199 $593
1.50 $959 $111 $327 3.00 $1917 $217 $646
1.75 $1118 $128 $380 3.25 $2077 $235 $699
2.00 $1278 $146 $433 3.50 $2237 $253 $753

Please inquire for hourly fees not included in the above table
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CLASS WITHDRAWAL POLIC

One month written notice either emailed or hard copy handed to office staff
MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO 15™ DAY OF PREVIOUS MONTH
e Any fees processed to the date of withdrawal will not be refunded.
e *No refund of full year tuition fees for withdrawals received after February 1, 2025.

COSTUME & FESTIVAL ENTRY FEES|

Costume Deposit: Due and payable on Oct. 1, 2024 (see chart below)
Applicable to all students except technique classes
e Non-refundable after Nov. 30, 2024
o *This is a deposit -additional costs if necessary will be invoiced at a
later date
o Shoes and accessories are the responsibility of the dancer.

Festival Fees: Due and payable on Nov. 1%, 2024 (see chart below)

e Non-refundable

e NOTE: Festivals are during April & May; dancers may be scheduled during the
school/work day and are beyond our control. We will do our best to give
parents notice to take time off work or make arrangements for dancers to
attend.

e All dancers are expected to attend events as these are team activities.

e Select classes may be offered participation in extra festivals which will include
additional entry fees. Parents will be consulted before a decision is made.

Class Level Costume Deposit Festival Entry Fees (subject
to change)

Rhythm Kids $88 student/class n/a

Primary Ballet, Mini Jazz, $98/student/class $55/student/class

Beg Tap, Mini HipHop, Beg. 8-10 Participation in one festival

Jazz, Beg Ballet

Future Stars,Ballet 1-2 $105/student/class $55/student/class

Teen Beg Jazz Participation in one festival

Junior classes, Ballet 3 & up $115/student/class $110/student/class

Hip hop Participation in 2 festivals

Pre-Intermediate to Senior $140/student/class $165/student/class
Participation in 3 festivals

Technique/Acro Classes N/A N/A

Acro Performance $115/student/class $55/student/class
Participation in one festival

Costumes include a new pair of tights to be worn with specific costume.

Parents are responsible to purchase the required dancewear requirements for each class type.

Shoes, tights and bodywear are specified for each dance discipline by level.

Why?
Students that come to class groomed and properly attired encourages learning and motivation to take
pride in themselves and succeed.
Wearing uniform dancewear relieves the pressure and guesswork of what to wear to class so dancers
can concentrate on the task at hand.

Where?
Local dance retailers (Karrie’s Kostume, Adajio, On Stage, All 4 Dance) stock the required dancewear.

#214, 9918 100 St. Morinville, AB T8R 1K8 call/text 780-939-5414 www.DanceConnectionlnc.com



